
                  STATE OF CALIFORNIA            B I D   S U M M A R Y           DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION          BID211 
                                                                                                                       PAGE  1 
    BID OPENING DATE    10/25/12                    IN SAN DIEGO COUNTY IN SAN DIEGO ON                                10/29/12 
    CONTRACT NUMBER     11-269304                   ROUTE 5 FROM SORRENTO VIADUCT TO RO                      CONTRACT CODE 'A ' 
    LOCATION            11-SD-56-0.0/8.9            UTE 5/56 SEPARATION AND ON ROUTE 56                       66 CONTRACT ITEMS 
                                                    FROM ROUTE 5/56 SEPARATION TO ROUTE 
 
                                                    INSTALL CCTV, RAMP METERING, SIGNAL       FEDERAL AID  STP-X073-(101) 
 
 
 
             DB GOALS:   DISADVANTAGED BUSINESS ENTERPRISE -  9.0% 
PROPOSALS ISSUED   16    FUND TOTAL   HB4N              0                         TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS    170 
 
NUMBER OF BIDDERS  4    ENGINEERS EST      6,658,865.50  AMOUNT UNDER      2,287,759.10        PERCENT UNDER EST 34.36 
PROGRAM ELEMENTS      TSM 
 
              BID RANK       BID TOTAL   BIDDER ID         BIDDER INFORMATION  (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION) 
              --------      -----------  ---------         ------------------------------------------------- 
 
                  1 A)      4,371,106.40    2              DBX INC                               951 296-9909 
                                                                                                 00240547 
                    B)  170 DAYS X  10400                  42024 AVENIDA ALVARADO SUITE A    FAX 951 296-9978 
                   -------------------- 
                  A+B)     6,139,106.40                    TEMECULA CA  92590 
 
                  2 A)      6,333,995.50    3              HAZARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY           858 587-3600 
                                                                                                 00750542 
                    B)  110 DAYS X  10400                  6465 MARINDUSTRY DRIVE            FAX 858 453-6034 
                   -------------------- 
                  A+B)     7,477,995.50                    SAN DIEGO CA  92192-9000 
 
                  3 A)      5,446,132.50    4              PETERSON CHASE GENERAL                949 252-0441 
                                                           ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION INC          00615876 
                    B)  275 DAYS X  10400                  1792 KAISER AVENUE                FAX 949 252-0266 
                   -------------------- 
                  A+B)     8,306,132.50                    IRVINE CA  92614 
 
                  4 A)      5,975,674.84    1              SULLY MILLER CONTRACTING              714 578-9600 
                                                           COMPANY                               00747612 
                    B)  240 DAYS X  10400                  135 S STATE COLLEGE BLVD #400     FAX 714 449-8775 
                   -------------------- 
                  A+B)     8,471,674.84                    BREA CA  92821 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  2 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   02     ANGUS ASPHALT                                                ITEMS 15, 16, 18, 20 THRU 26 
          P O BOX 711539 
          SANTEE CA  92072 
 
          ARROW SIGNS                                                  ITEMS 8, 29, 30, 32, 33 
          42085 VANDAMERE CT 
          TEMECULA CA  92592 
 
          CECILIA'S SAFETY SERVICE                                     ITEMS 9, 10 
          P O BOX 970 
          SOLANA BEACH CA  92075 
 
          CHRISP COMPANY                                               ITEMS 12, 13, 14, 19, 39 THRU 44 
          228050 LILAC AVE 
          BLOOMINGTON CA  92316 
 
          CORAL CONSTRUCTION                                           ITEMS 27, 28, 31 
          P O BOX 347 
          WILSONVILLE OR  97070 
 
          FENCE CORP INC                                               ITEMS 11, 35, 36, 37, 38 
          2401 INDUSTRY ST 
          OCEANSIDE CA  92054 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  3 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   03     A C DIKE CO                                                  PLACE A C DIKE 
          LINCOLN CA  95648 
 
          A F A D CORP                                                 METAL BEAM GUARDRAIL 
          RIVERSIDE CA  92505 
 
          CAL STRIPE                                                   STRIPING AND MARKING 
          COLTON CA  92324 
 
          D C TRAFFIC SPECIALIST                                       FURNISH AND INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE AND FOUNDATION 
          ORANGE CA  92865 
 
          KRC SAFETY CO INC                                            CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS AND ROADSIDE SIGNS 
          VISALIA CA  93291 
 
          SELECT ELECTRIC INC                                          ELECTRICAL 
          SPRING VALLEY CA  91977 
 
          SEQUOIA CONSULTANTS                                          QUALITY CONTROL 
          ORANGE CA  92865 
 
          TERRA WEST INC                                               WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN 
          CHULA VISTA CA  91910 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   04     ACE FENCE                                                    ITEMS 11, 35 THRU 38 
          LA PUENTE CA 
 
          CAL STRIPE                                                   ITEMS 12, 13, 39 THRU 44 
          COLTON CA 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  4 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   04     FLATIRON                                                     ITEMS 45 THRU 65 
          CHINO CA 
 
          FRANK AND SON PAVING                                         ITEMS 21 THRU 26 
          CHULA VISTA CA 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   01     A F A B CORPORATION                                          GUARD RAILS 
          5324 JUNES AVE 
          RIVERSIDE CA  92505 
 
          CECILIAS SAFETY SERVICES                                     TRAFFIC CONTROL 
          P O BOX 970 
          SOLANA BEACH CA  92075 
 
          CHRISP COMPANY                                               STRIPING 
          2280 S LILAC AVE 
          BLOOMINGTON CA  92316 
 
          CROSSTOWN ELECTRICAL & DATA INC                              CCTV & FIBER OPTIC SPLICING 
          5463 DIAZ STREET 
          IRWINDALE CA  91706 
 
          DC DIRECTIONAL DRILLING INC                                  DIRECTIONAL BORING 
          19292 SILVER SUMMIT CIRCLE 
          PERRIS CA  92570 
 
          KRC SAFETY CO INC                                            CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS 
          6084 WEST HURLEY AVE 
          VISALIA CA  93291 
CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  5 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
                                           L I S T   O F   S U B C O N T R A C T O R S 
 
 
BIDDER ID NAME AND ADDRESS                                            DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED 
_________ ____________________________________________________________ ____________________________________________________________ 
 
   01     PAVEMENT RECYCLING SYSTEMS                                   COLD PLANE AC 
          10240 SAN SEVAINE WAY 
          MIRA LOMA CA  91752 
 
          TRAFFIC LOOPS CRACKFILLING INC                               LOOPS 
          946 S EMERALD STREET 
          ANAHEIM CA  92804 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R                 PAGE  6 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    ITEM      ITEM                                                   UNIT OF     ESTIMATED 
     NO.      CODE                  ITEM DESCRIPTION                 MEASURE     QUANTITY          BID              AMOUNT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
      1     070012      PROGRESS SCHEDULE (CRITICAL PATH METHOD)       LS     LUMP SUM           20,000.00        20,000.00 
      2     074016      CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT                   LS     LUMP SUM            7,500.00         7,500.00 
      3     074017      PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL                LS     LUMP SUM           35,000.00        35,000.00 
                        PROGRAM 
      4     074038      TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION            EA           59              700.00        41,300.00 
      5     074041      STREET SWEEPING                                LS     LUMP SUM           40,000.00        40,000.00 
      6     074042      TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)          LS     LUMP SUM            5,500.00         5,500.00 
      7     090105      TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (LS)                     LS     LUMP SUM          274,308.00       274,308.00 
      8     120090      CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS                        LS     LUMP SUM           15,785.00        15,785.00 
      9     120100      TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM                         LS     LUMP SUM          272,000.00       272,000.00 
     10     128651      PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)          EA            4            4,000.00        16,000.00 
     11     150662      REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                LF           16               50.00           800.00 
     12     150714      REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE            LF        8,900                1.00         8,900.00 
     13     150715      REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING          SQFT      1,520                2.00         3,040.00 
     14     150730      REMOVE CHANNELIZERS                            EA           20                5.00           100.00 
     15     150771      REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE                   LF          230                6.50         1,495.00 
     16     153103      COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT           SQYD     37,000                1.80        66,600.00 
     17     160102      CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)                     LS     LUMP SUM           10,000.00        10,000.00 
     18     190101      ROADWAY EXCAVATION                             CY           43              120.00         5,160.00 
     19     190110      LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN                           LS     LUMP SUM              750.00           750.00 
     20     260203      CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)                    CY           43              120.00         5,160.00 
     21     374002      ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)             TON           9              650.00         5,850.00 
     22     390132      HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)                       TON       2,390              108.00       258,120.00 
     23     390136      MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT                          TON          22              300.00         6,600.00 
     24     394074      PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)            LF          160               25.00         4,000.00 
     25     394077      PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)            LF           78               25.00         1,950.00 
     26     397005      TACK COAT                                      TON           9              650.00         5,850.00 
     27 (F) 560218      FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)                 LB       27,025                4.10       110,802.50 
     28 (F) 560219      INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (TRUSS)                 LB       27,025                 .50        13,512.50 
     29     560248      FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN             SQFT        140               15.86         2,220.40 
                        (0.063"-UNFRAMED) 
     30     560249      FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN             SQFT        240               17.25         4,140.00 
                        (0.080"-UNFRAMED) 
     31     561016      60" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE         LF           44            1,000.00        44,000.00 
                        (SIGN FOUNDATION) 
     32     566011      ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST                       EA           19              385.00         7,315.00 
     33     568001      INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET         EA           24               70.00         1,680.00 
                        METHOD) 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 C O N T R A C T   P R O P O S A L   O F   L O W   B I D D E R                 PAGE  7 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
    ITEM      ITEM                                                   UNIT OF     ESTIMATED 
     NO.      CODE                  ITEM DESCRIPTION                 MEASURE     QUANTITY          BID              AMOUNT 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
 
     34     820107      DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)                           EA           65               20.00         1,300.00 
     35     820118      GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR                       EA           46               20.00           920.00 
     36     832001      METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING                       LF          440               26.00        11,440.00 
     37     839581      END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)                 EA            5            1,000.00         5,000.00 
     38     839584      ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM            EA            4            3,300.00        13,200.00 
     39     840504      4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE                LF        8,020                1.00         8,020.00 
     40     840506      8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE                LF        1,150                1.50         1,725.00 
     41     840515      THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING                 SQFT      1,740                4.00         6,960.00 
     42     840526      4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE                LF        1,850                 .50           925.00 
                        (BROKEN 17-7) 
     43     850101      PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)               EA          240                6.00         1,440.00 
     44     850111      PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)              EA          270               10.00         2,700.00 
     45     860090      MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT        LS     LUMP SUM            5,000.00         5,000.00 
                        SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION 
     46     024581      CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (LOCATION       LS     LUMP SUM           25,487.00        25,487.00 
                        1) 
     47     024582      CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN SYSTEM (LOCATION       LS     LUMP SUM           34,218.00        34,218.00 
                        2) 
     48     024583      MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)       LS     LUMP SUM           15,072.00        15,072.00 
     49     024584      MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)       LS     LUMP SUM           15,714.00        15,714.00 
     50     024585      MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)       LS     LUMP SUM           15,072.00        15,072.00 
     51     024586      MODIFY RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 4)       LS     LUMP SUM           15,714.00        15,714.00 
     52     860931      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 1)        LS     LUMP SUM           24,781.00        24,781.00 
     53     860932      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 2)        LS     LUMP SUM           32,831.00        32,831.00 
     54     860933      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 3)        LS     LUMP SUM           99,469.00        99,469.00 
     55     860934      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 4)        LS     LUMP SUM           98,124.00        98,124.00 
     56     860935      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 5)        LS     LUMP SUM           88,424.00        88,424.00 
     57     024587      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 6)        LS     LUMP SUM           58,641.00        58,641.00 
     58     024588      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 7)        LS     LUMP SUM           47,229.00        47,229.00 
     59     024589      TRAFFIC MONITORING STATION (LOCATION 8)        LS     LUMP SUM            4,200.00         4,200.00 
     60     860990      CLOSED CIRCUIT TELEVISION SYSTEM               LS     LUMP SUM        2,182,321.00     2,182,321.00 
     61     861101      RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)              LS     LUMP SUM           61,545.00        61,545.00 
     62     861102      RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)              LS     LUMP SUM           44,407.00        44,407.00 
     63     861103      RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 3)              LS     LUMP SUM           20,857.00        20,857.00 
     64     861497      MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 1)        LS     LUMP SUM           28,072.00        28,072.00 
     65     861498      MODIFY SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (LOCATION 2)        LS     LUMP SUM            4,860.00         4,860.00 
     66     999990      MOBILIZATION                                   LS     LUMP SUM          100,000.00       100,000.00 
 
                                                                                                   A)          4,371,106.40 
                                                                                                   B)  170 DAYS X   10400 
                                                                                                          ----------------- 
                                                                                                  A+B)         6,139,106.40 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  8 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
ITEM|            SECOND             |            THIRD              |            FOURTH 
    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
  1 |        10,000.00      10000.00|         6,000.00       6000.00|         9,154.00       9154.00 
  2 |        25,000.00      25000.00|         2,500.00       2500.00|           175.00        175.00 
  3 |         1,000.00       1000.00|           600.00        600.00|           858.00        858.00 
  4 |           150.00       8850.00|            50.00       2950.00|           215.00      12685.00 
  5 |        20,000.00      20000.00|         1,000.00       1000.00|        41,193.00      41193.00 
  6 |        10,000.00      10000.00|           650.00        650.00|         5,879.00       5879.00 
  7 |       330,000.00     330000.00|       212,500.00     212500.00|       144,176.00     144176.00 
  8 |        20,000.00      20000.00|        11,000.00      11000.00|        19,395.00      19395.00 
  9 |       395,000.00     395000.00|        47,000.00      47000.00|       376,461.00     376461.00 
 10 |         8,000.00      32000.00|         1,600.00       6400.00|        26,175.00     104700.00 
 11 |            50.00        800.00|            82.00       1312.00|            57.20        915.20 
 12 |             1.00       8900.00|             1.10       9790.00|             1.14      10146.00 
 13 |             2.00       3040.00|             2.20       3344.00|             2.30       3496.00 
 14 |            40.00        800.00|            10.00        200.00|            11.50        230.00 
 15 |            15.00       3450.00|             2.00        460.00|             1.30        299.00 
 16 |             2.00      74000.00|             3.90     144300.00|             2.17      80290.00 
 17 |        10,000.00      10000.00|         3,000.00       3000.00|        38,550.00      38550.00 
 18 |           100.00       4300.00|            75.00       3225.00|           155.00       6665.00 
 19 |         1,000.00       1000.00|           850.00        850.00|         1,362.00       1362.00 
 20 |           125.00       5375.00|            95.00       4085.00|           177.00       7611.00 
 21 |           500.00       4500.00|         2,200.00      19800.00|         3,547.00      31923.00 
 22 |           100.00     239000.00|           110.00     262900.00|           150.30     359217.00 
 23 |           150.00       3300.00|           250.00       5500.00|           395.00       8690.00 
 24 |            16.00       2560.00|            17.00       2720.00|            20.60       3296.00 
 25 |            16.00       1248.00|            17.00       1326.00|            20.50       1599.00 
 26 |           500.00       4500.00|           770.00       6930.00|           675.00       6075.00 
 27 |             4.00     108100.00|             4.05     109451.25|             4.60     124315.00 
 28 |              .30       8107.50|              .29       7837.25|              .60      16215.00 
 29 |            12.00       1680.00|            10.00       1400.00|            12.60       1764.00 
 30 |            13.00       3120.00|            10.50       2520.00|            13.75       3300.00 
 31 |           800.00      35200.00|           767.00      33748.00|           741.00      32604.00 
 32 |           350.00       6650.00|           400.00       7600.00|           400.00       7600.00 
 33 |           100.00       2400.00|           200.00       4800.00|           263.00       6312.00 
 34 |            45.00       2925.00|            55.00       3575.00|            51.00       3315.00 
 35 |            20.00        920.00|            33.00       1518.00|            23.00       1058.00 
 36 |            25.00      11000.00|            30.00      13200.00|            28.00      12320.00 
 37 |         1,000.00       5000.00|           742.00       3710.00|         1,064.00       5320.00 
 38 |         3,500.00      14000.00|         3,190.00      12760.00|         3,742.00      14968.00 
 39 |             1.00       8020.00|             1.10       8822.00|             1.15       9223.00 



         11-269304                                                                                                BID211 
         11-SD-56-0                 S U M M A R Y   O F   R E M A I N I N G   B I D D E R S                       PAGE  9 
         10/25/12                                                                                                 10/29/12 
 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
ITEM|            SECOND             |            THIRD              |            FOURTH 
    |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT      |       BID         AMOUNT 
    |-------------------------------|-------------------------------|------------------------------- 
 40 |             1.50       1725.00|             1.65       1897.50|             1.72       1978.00 
 41 |             4.00       6960.00|             4.40       7656.00|             4.60       8004.00 
 42 |              .50        925.00|              .55       1017.50|              .60       1110.00 
 43 |             6.00       1440.00|             6.60       1584.00|             6.90       1656.00 
 44 |            10.00       2700.00|            11.00       2970.00|            11.50       3105.00 
 45 |           500.00        500.00|         5,400.00       5400.00|         5,287.00       5287.00 
 46 |        28,000.00      28000.00|        66,960.00      66960.00|        49,697.00      49697.00 
 47 |        20,000.00      20000.00|        21,600.00      21600.00|        23,096.00      23096.00 
 48 |        20,000.00      20000.00|        23,760.00      23760.00|        16,476.00      16476.00 
 49 |        23,000.00      23000.00|        28,080.00      28080.00|        23,454.00      23454.00 
 50 |        23,000.00      23000.00|        21,924.00      21924.00|        16,102.00      16102.00 
 51 |        23,000.00      23000.00|        23,760.00      23760.00|        17,771.00      17771.00 
 52 |        29,000.00      29000.00|        30,240.00      30240.00|        25,276.00      25276.00 
 53 |        25,000.00      25000.00|        28,836.00      28836.00|        28,448.00      28448.00 
 54 |        74,000.00      74000.00|        99,360.00      99360.00|        23,046.00      23046.00 
 55 |        61,000.00      61000.00|        65,556.00      65556.00|        38,474.00      38474.00 
 56 |        68,000.00      68000.00|        31,320.00      31320.00|        22,253.00      22253.00 
 57 |        60,000.00      60000.00|        21,924.00      21924.00|        37,391.00      37391.00 
 58 |        25,000.00      25000.00|        20,952.00      20952.00|        15,580.00      15580.00 
 59 |        13,000.00      13000.00|        15,012.00      15012.00|         7,216.00       7216.00 
 60 |     3,600,000.00    3600000.00|     3,289,680.00    3289680.00|     3,092,100.00    3092100.00 
 61 |        71,000.00      71000.00|        67,176.00      67176.00|        64,035.00      64035.00 
 62 |        41,000.00      41000.00|        46,656.00      46656.00|        43,120.00      43120.00 
 63 |        24,000.00      24000.00|        38,232.00      38232.00|        18,128.00      18128.00 
 64 |        28,000.00      28000.00|        23,436.00      23436.00|        26,729.00      26729.00 
 65 |         8,000.00       8000.00|         4,860.00       4860.00|         7,315.00       7315.00 
 66 |       630,000.00     630000.00|       485,000.00     485000.00|       845,473.64     845473.64 
 
TOT            A)      6,333,995.50           A)      5,446,132.50           A)      5,975,674.84 
               B)   110 DAYS X  10400         B)   275 DAYS X  10400         B)   240 DAYS X  10400 
                  --------------------           --------------------           -------------------- 
             A+B)      7,477,995.50         A+B)      8,306,132.50         A+B)      8,471,674.84 


